VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE SPECIAL VILLAGE BOARD MEETING THURSDAY JULY 29, 2021 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - July 21, 2021 Budget Transfer Memo from Village Treasurer
- 6. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract to provide electric utility services to the village.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove as lead agency declaring a negative declaration regarding Local Law #1 of 2021 Zoning Amendment Chapter 235.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove adopting local law changes as modified with regard to Chapter 235.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove intent to be lead agency for SEQRA review of the village sewer system rehabilitation.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring negative declaration after determining that the project with regard to submission for NYSEFC will not result in any significant impact to the environment.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing submission of grant documents for wastewater treatment system improvements.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove appointing Isaac Ekstein, Legislative Aid and Joel Stern, Confidential Assistant to the Mayor as Employees of the Village of South Blooming Grove.
 - Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to purchase a mower from Newburgh Power Equipment.
- 7. Discussion
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 10. Motion to Close